Academic Programs by Level
Undergraduate Programs

Program
ACCTG.BS
ANTHR.BA
ARTSG.BA
ARTSV.BST
ARTSV.BA
BTSTS.BA
BTSPS.BA
BIOCH.BS
BIOCP.BS
BIOLS.BS
BIOLS.BST
BIOLB.BS
BIOPT.BS
BIOPA.BS
BIOLP.BS
BUSAD.BA
BUSAD.BS
BUSED.BST
CHEMS.BS
CHEMS.BST
CINEM.BA
CINEM.BS
CLASS.BA
COMST.BA
COMST.BS
COMST.BST
COMAD.BA
COMAD.BS
CMPSC.BS
CRJUS.BA
DGMIM.BA
DGMIM.BS
DGMTV.BA
DGMTV.BS
DHMMG.BA
DHMMG.BS
DISMN.BA
DISMN.BS
DISVO.BA
DISVO.BS
EGRSC.BS
ENGLI.BA
MGEMA.BST
MGESC.BST
MGESS.BST
ENGLI.BAT

Program Title

Accounting

Anthropology

Art, Graphic Design Emphasis
Art, K-12 Teacher Licensure
Art, Studio Emphasis

Biblical and Theological Studies

Biblical and Theological Studies, Ministry Studies Emphasis

Biochemistry

Biochemistry, Pre-Professional Emphasis
Biological Science

Biological Science, 6-12 Teacher Licensure

Biological Science, Ecology/Environmental Emphasis

Biological Science, Pre-Physical Therapy Emphasis

Biological Science, Pre-Physician Assistant Emphasis

Biological Science, Pre-Professional Emphasis
Business Administration

Business Administration

Business, 6-12 Teacher Licensure

Chemistry

Chemistry, 6-12 Teacher Licensure

Cinema

Cinema

Classics

Communication

Communication

Communication, 6-12 Teacher Licensure
Communication, Advertising Emphasis
Communication, Advertising Emphasis
Computer Science

Criminal Justice

Digital Media Studies, Journalism Emphasis
Digital Media Studies, Journalism Emphasis
Digital Media Studies, Studio Production Emphasis
Digital Media Studies, Studio Production Emphasis
Disaster/Healthcare Mission Management
Disaster/Healthcare Mission Management
Discipleship Ministry

Discipleship Ministry

Discipleship Ministry, Vocational Track
Discipleship Ministry, Vocational Track
Engineering Science

English

English and Mathematics, 6-8 Teacher Licensure
English and Science, 6-8 Teacher Licensure
English and Social Studies, 6-8 Teacher Licensure
English, 6-12 Teacher Licensure

Program CIP
52.0301
45.0201
50.0702
13.1302
50.0702
39.0604
39.0699
26.0202
51.1199
26.0101
13.1322
26.1305
51.1109
51.1111
51.1199
52.0201
52.0201
13.1303
40.0501
13.1323
50.0602
50.0602
16.1299
09.0101
09.0101
13.1331
09.0903
09.0903
11.0701
45.0401
09.0702
09.0702
09.0702
09.0702
43.0302
43.0302
39.0401
39.0401
39.0401
39.0401
14.0101
23.0101
13.1203
13.1203
13.1203
13.1305



Program
ENGLW.BA
EXSCI.BS
EXSAT.BS
FINAN.BS
FRNCH.BA
FRNCH.BAT
HLSCI.BS
HLTHC.BA
HLTHC.BS
HSTRY.BA
HSTRY.BAT
HESTY.BST
HSTRY.BST
ECIDS.BST
HDAST.BS
HDBUS.BS
HDDFS.BA
ECHED.BST
HUMNS.BA
IFSYS.BS
ICSMS.BA
ICSVO.BA
ICSMU.BA
IDSTU.BST
INTLS.BA
LIBST.BA
MGMNT.BS
MKTNG.BS
MATHS.BS
MGMSC.BST
MGMSS.BST
MATHS.BST
MATAS.BS
MATPE.BS
MUCIA.BM
MUCKA.BM
MUCVA.BM
MUSIA.BME
MUSKI.BME
MUSVA.BME
MUSKA.BME
MUSIA.BM
MUSKA.BM
MUSVA.BM
MUSMC.BA
MUSIA.BS
MUSKA.BS
MUSVA.BS

Program Title

English, Writing Emphasis

Exercise Science

Exercise Science, Pre-Athletic Training Emphasis

Finance

French

French, 6-12 Teacher Licensure

Health Science, Allied Health, Pre-Professional

Healthcare Administration

Healthcare Administration

History

History, 6-12 Teacher Licensure

History, Economics Emphasis, 6-12 Teacher Licensure
History, Political Science Emphasis, 6-12 Teacher Licensure
Hum Dev/Early Child and Interdis Stu, Prek-3 and K-5 Lic
Human Development, Asian Studies Emphasis

Human Development, Business Emphasis

Human Development, Deaf Studies Emphasis

Human Development/Early Childhood, PreK-3 Teacher Licensure
Humanities

Information Systems

Intercultural Studies, Global Missiology

Intercultural Studies, Vocational Missiology

Intercultural Studies: Intl.Relief & Community Development
Interdisciplinary Studies, K-5 Teacher Licensure

International Studies

Liberal Studies

Management

Marketing

Mathematics

Mathematics and Science, 6-8 Teacher Licensure
Mathematics and Social Studies, 6-8 Teacher Licensure
Mathematics, 6-12 Teacher Licensure

Mathematics, Actuarial Science Emphasis

Mathematics, Pre-Engineering Emphasis

Music and Worship, Instrumental Non-Keyboard Emphasis
Music and Worship, Piano Emphasis

Music and Worship, Voice Emphasis

Music Education, Instrumental Non-Keyboard, K-12 Licensure
Music Education, Instrumental, K-12 Licensure, Piano Emph.
Music Education, Vocal/General, K-12 Licensure, Voice Emph.
Music Education,Vocal/General, K-12 Licensure,Piano Emphasis
Music Performance, Instrumental Non-Keyboard

Music Performance, Piano

Music Performance, Voice

Music, Emphasis in Composition

Music, Emphasis in Music Business, Instrumental Non-Keyboard
Music, Emphasis in Music Business, Piano

Music, Emphasis in Music Business, Voice

Program CIP
23.1302
31.0505
31.0505
52.0801
16.0901
13.1325
51.0000
51.0701
51.0701
54.0101
13.1328
13.1328
13.1328
13.1210
13.9999
13.9999
13.9999
13.1210
24.0103
11.0103
39.0301
39.0301
39.0301
13.1202
30.2001
24.0101
52.1301
52.1401
27.0101
13.1203
13.1203
13.1311
52.1304
14.0102
39.0599
39.0599
39.0599
13.1312
13.1312
13.1312
13.1312
50.0903
50.0903
50.0903
50.0904
50.0999
50.0999
50.0999



Program
MUSVA.BA
MUSIA.BA
MUSKA.BA
NURSG.BSN
PASTM.BA
PASTM.BS
PASVO.BS
POLSC.BA
PSYCH.BA
PSYCH.BAT
PADMN.BS
PUBRL.BA
PUBRL.BS
MGSSS.BST
SOCIO.BA
SPNSH.BA
SPNSH.BAT
SPEDD.BST
SPEDP.BST
SPEDE.BST
SPEDS.BST
SPEDU.BS
SPEDC.BST
SPMGT.BS
TESOL.BA
TESOL.BAT
THEAT.BA
THEAT.BAT
THSPS.BS
THSBV.BA
THSBV.BS
YOUTH.BA
YOUTH.BS
YTHVO.BA
YTHVO.BS

Program Title

Music, Emphasis in Voice

Music, Instrumental Non-Keyboard Emphasis
Music, Piano

Nursing

Pastoral Ministry

Pastoral Ministry

Pastoral Ministry, Vocational Track

Political Science

Psychology

Psychology, 9-12 Teacher Licensure

Public Administration

Public Relations

Public Relations

Science and Social Studies, 6-8 Teacher Licensure
Sociology

Spanish

Spanish, 6-12 Teacher Licensure

Special Ed Interv | K-8 & Interv |l 6-12 Dual Licensure
Special Education, Early Childhood, Pre-K-3 Licensure
Special Education, Interventionist |, K-8 Licensure
Special Education, Interventionist Il, 6-12 Licensure
Special Education, Support Services Emphasis
Special Education,Comprehensive Disabilities,K-12 Licensure
Sports Management

Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages
TESOL, PreK-12 Teacher Licensure

Theatre

Theatre, K-12 Teacher Licensure

Theological and Professional Studies

Theological Studies, Bi-Vocational Track
Theological Studies, Bi-Vocational Track

Youth Ministry

Youth Ministry

Youth Ministry, Vocational Track

Youth Ministry, Vocational Track

Graduate Level Programs

Program
EDPRO.EDD
NURSE.DNP
NGFNP.DNP
MAFTS.PHD
EDTCH.EDS
EDLDR.EDS
ARTSV.MAT
BIOLS.MAT
BUSED.MAT
CHEMS.MAT

Program Title

Doctor of Education, Professional Practice

Doctor of Nursing Practice

Doctor of Nursing Practice, Family Nurse Practitioner
Doctor of Philosophy, Marriage and Family Therapy
Education Specialist, Curriculum and Instruction

Education Specialist, Educational Leadership

Master of Arts in Teaching, Art, K-12 Teacher Licensure
Master of Arts in Teaching, Biol.Science,6-12 Tchr Licensure
Master of Arts in Teaching, Business, 6-12 Teacher Licensure
Master of Arts in Teaching, Chemistry, 6-12 Tchr Licensure

Program CIP
50.0901
50.0901
50.0901
51.3801
39.0701
39.0701
39.0701
45.1001
42.0101
13.1335
44.0401
09.0902
09.0902
13.1203
45.1101
16.0905
13.1330
13.1001
13.1015
13.1017
13.1019
13.1099
13.1007
31.0504
23.0101
13.1401
50.0599
13.1324
39.0699
39.0601
39.0601
39.0702
39.0702
39.0702
39.0702

Program CIP
13.0401
51.3818
51.3805
51.1505
13.0404
13.0411
13.1302
13.1322
13.1303
13.1323



Program
COMST.MAT
ECHED.MAT
ENGLI.MAT
MGENG.MAT
FRNCH.MAT
HSTRY.MAT
ELMED.MAT
MGMTH.MAT
MATHS.MAT
PSYCH.MAT
MGSCI.MAT
MGSST.MAT
SPEDP.MAT
SPEDE.MAT
SPEDC.MAT
SPEDS.MAT
SPNSH.MAT
TESOL.MAT
THEAT.MAT
HLTWL.MAT
TESOL.MA
BIBST.MA
MINST.MA
MSLDR.MA
MSPTS.MA
MSWST.MA
MSYFM.MA
THEST.MA
THESE.MA
BUSAD.MBA
CLTCH.MED
EDLDR.MED
SPEDE.MED
SPEDP.MED
SPEDC.MED
SPECA.MED
MUSMW.MM
MUSPF.MM
MUSCO.MM
ATEPR.MS
MSHEA.MS
HCDEV.MS
MAFAM.MS
MAFTS.MS
SHCSL.MS

Program Title

Master of Arts in Teaching, Communication, 6-12 Tchr Lic
Master of Arts in Teaching, Early Child., Prek-3 Licensure
Master of Arts in Teaching, English, 6-12 Teacher Licensure
Master of Arts in Teaching, English, 6-8 Tchr Licensure
Master of Arts in Teaching, French, 6-12 Teacher Licensure
Master of Arts in Teaching, History, 6-12 Tchr Licensure
Master of Arts in Teaching, K-5 Teacher Licensure

Master of Arts in Teaching, Mathematics, 6-8 Tchr Licensure
Master of Arts in Teaching, Mathematics,6-12 Tchr Licensure

Master of Arts in Teaching, Psych, 9-12 Tchr Licensure
Master of Arts in Teaching, Science, 6-8 Tchr Licensure
Master of Arts in Teaching, Social Studies, 6-8 Tchr Lic
Master of Arts in Teaching, Sp Ed, Early Child, PreK-3 Lic
Master of Arts in Teaching, Sp.Ed Interv |, K-8 Tchr Lic
Master of Arts in Teaching, Sp.Ed K-12 Tchr Licensure
Master of Arts in Teaching, Sp.Ed.Interv Il, 6-12 Tchr Lic
Master of Arts in Teaching, Spanish, 6-12 Tchr Licensure
Master of Arts in Teaching, TESOL, K-12 Tchr Licensure

Master of Arts in Teaching, Theatre, K-12 Teacher Licensure
Master of Arts in Teaching,HIth/Wellness,K-12 Tchr Licensure

Master of Arts in TESOL

Master of Arts, Biblical Studies

Master of Arts, Ministry Studies

Master of Arts, Ministry Studies, Leadership Emphasis
Master of Arts, Ministry Studies, Practical Theology Emph.

Master of Arts, Ministry Studies, Worship Studies Emphasis
Master of Arts, Ministry Studies, Youth/Family Studies Emph

Master of Arts, Theological Studies

Master of Arts, Theological Studies, Ethics Emphasis
Master of Business Administration

Master of Education, Curriculum and Instruction

Master of Education, Educational Leadership

Master of Education, Sp.Ed., Interventionist I, K-8 Tchr Lic
Master of Education, Spec. Ed., Early Child, Prek-3 Lic
Master of Education, Spec.Ed., Comp Disab.K-12 Tchr Lic
Master of Education,Sp.Ed.Interventionist Il, 6-12 Tchr Lic
Master of Music, Music and Worship

Master of Music, Performance

Master of Music, Wind Band Or Choral Conducting
Master of Science, Athletic Training

Master of Science, Higher Education Administration
Master of Science, Holistic Child Development

Master of Science, Marriage and Family Studies

Master of Science, Marriage and Family Therapy

Master of Science, School Counseling

Program CIP
13.1331
13.1210
13.1305
13.1203
13.1325
13.1328
13.1202
13.1203
13.1311
13.1335
13.1203
13.1203
13.1015
13.1017
13.1007
13.1019
13.1330
13.1401
13.1324
13.1307
13.1401
39.0201
39.0699
39.0699
39.0699
39.0699
39.0702
39.0601
39.0601
52.0201
13.0301
13.0401
13.1017
13.1015
13.1007
13.1019
39.0599
50.0903
50.0906
51.0913
13.0406
19.0701
19.0701
51.1505
13.1101



Program

Program Title

International Graduate Programs

Program
THSEM.MA
MAFAM.MA
MINSB.MA

Program Title

Master of Arts, Biblical and Theological Studies (SEMISUD)
Master of Arts, Marriage and Family Studies (ETS)

Master of Arts, Ministry Studies, Leadership (SEBIPCA)

Distance (Online) Programs
Distance (Online) Undergraduate Programs

Program
CBITH.BA
CBITH.BS
BMNOL.BA
BMNOL.BS
CHRST.BA
CHRST.BS
CICRT.BA
CJCRT.BS
ClJVI.BA
CJJVJ.BS
HUSAD.BA
HUSAD.BS
HUSGE.BA
HUSGE.BS
GENST.BA
GENST.BS
MLBUS.BA
MLBUS.BS
MLCLD.BA
MLCLD.BS
MLCAD.BA
MLCAD.BS
MLCSL.BA
MLCSL.BS
MLDIS.BA
MLDIS.BS
MLMUW.BA
MLMUW.BS
MLPAS.BA
MLPAS.BS
MLYTH.BA
MLYTH.BS

Program Title

Bible and Theology (Distance)

Bible and Theology (Distance)

Business Administration, Management Emphasis (Distance)
Business Administration, Management Emphasis (Distance)
Christian Studies (Distance)

Christian Studies (Distance)

Criminal Justice, Corrections Emphasis (Distance)

Criminal Justice, Corrections Emphasis (Distance)

Criminal Justice, Criminology/Juv.Justice Emph. (Distance)
Criminal Justice, Criminology/Juv.Justice Emph. (Distance)
Human Services, Addictions Emphasis (Distance)

Human Services, Addictions Emphasis (Distance)

Human Services, Gerontology Emphasis (Distance)

Human Services, Gerontology Emphasis (Distance)

Liberal Studies (Distance)

Liberal Studies (Distance)

Ministry Leadership, Business Emphasis (Distance)

Ministry Leadership, Business Emphasis (Distance)

Ministry Leadership, Children's Ministry Emphasis (Distance)
Ministry Leadership, Children's Ministry Emphasis (Distance)
Ministry Leadership, Church Admin. Emphasis (Distance)
Ministry Leadership, Church Admin. Emphasis (Distance)
Ministry Leadership, Counseling Emphasis (Distance)
Ministry Leadership, Counseling Emphasis (Distance)
Ministry Leadership, Discipleship Emphasis (Distance)
Ministry Leadership, Discipleship Emphasis (Distance)
Ministry Leadership, Music and Worship Emphasis (Distance)
Ministry Leadership, Music and Worship Emphasis (Distance)
Ministry Leadership, Pastoral Ministry Emphasis (Distance)
Ministry Leadership, Pastoral Ministry Emphasis (Distance)
Ministry Leadership, Youth Ministry Emphasis (Distance)
Ministry Leadership, Youth Ministry Emphasis (Distance)

Program CIP

Program CIP
39.0601
19.0701
39.0699

Program CIP
39.0201
39.0201
52.0201
52.0201
38.0203
38.0203
43.0102
43.0102
45.0401
45.0401
44.0000
44.0000
44.0000
44.0000
24.0101
24.0101
39.0799
39.0799
39.0702
39.0702
39.0799
39.0799
39.0701
39.0701
39.0401
39.0401
39.0501
39.0501
39.0701
39.0701
39.0702
39.0702



Program

Program Title

Distance (Online) Graduate Level Programs

Program
MINOL.MA
MOLDR.MA
MOPTS.MA
MOWST.MA
MOYFM.MA
BUSOL.MBA
MMEOL.MM
MFSOL.MS

Program Title

Master of Arts, Ministry Studies (Distance)

Master of Arts, Ministry Studies, Leadership Emph (Distance)
Master of Arts, Ministry Studies, Prac Theol Emph (Distance)
Master of Arts, Ministry Studies, Worship St Emph (Distance)
Master of Arts, Ministry Studies, Youth/Fam Emph (Distance)
Master of Business Administration (Distance)

Master of Music, Music Education (Distance)

Master of Science, Marriage and Family Studies (Distance)

Program CIP

Program CIP
39.0699
39.0699
39.0699
39.0699
39.0702
52.0201
13.1312
19.0701



